

November 2, 2022

Notice of Land Use Application by owner(s): Aime Ventures, LLC

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is being sent to you because **Aime Ventures**, **LLC**, is proposing a land use project, site development plan and final plat, in El Paso County located at 0 Crawford Avenue (Parcel ID No.: 6513125009) zoned RM-30 (Residential Multifamily) of 1.16 AC to develop a 22-unit garden-style apartment building.

This information is being provided prior to a submittal with the El Paso County Planning and Community Development Department.

Please direct any questions on the proposal to the referenced contact(s) as listed below. Prior to any approval actions on this proposal a notification of the time and place of a public hearing will be sent to the adjacent property owners by the El Paso County Planning Department. At that time, you will be given the El Paso County contact information, the file number, and an opportunity to respond either for, against or expressing no opinion in writing or in person at the public hearing for this proposal.

For questions please contact:

Planning Consultant:

Kimley-Horn and Associates (Attn: Larry Salazar) 2 N. Nevada Avenue, Suite 900 Colorado Springs, CO 80903 Larry.salazar@kimley-horn.com

Ph: 719-284-7829

Owner(s):

Aime Management, LLC (Attn: Christel Aime, CEO) 1900 E. Pikes Peak Ave., Suite #3 Colorado Springs, CO 80909

<u>CAime@aime-management.com</u>

719-391-4444

El Paso County Planning Department (Attn: John Green) 2880 International Circle Colorado Springs, CO 80910 ryanhowser@elpasoco.com Ph:719-520-6300

Sincerely,

Larry Salazar Kimley-Horn and Associates

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 NOV 02, 22 U.S. POSTAGE PAID

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 NOV 02, 22 AMOUNT

TANCE &

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

O STATES L SERVICE W

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE 0

Certificate Of Mailing

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO U.S. POSTAGE PAID

R2304M115731-99

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 NOV 02, 22 AMOUNT U.S. POSTAGE PAID

Certificate Of Mailing that mail has been presented to USPS® for mailing proational mail. VINITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

> R2304M115731-99 COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 NOV 02, 22 AMOUNT

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

that mail has been presented to USPS® for mailing mational mail.

Certificate Of Mailing Certificate of Mailing provides evider form may be used for domestic and POSTAL SERVICE® UNITED STATES

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO NOVOS. 22 NAMOUNT U.S. POSTAGE PAID

TANTES FRUITE®

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 U.S. POSTAGE PAID

°ģ

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE •

Certificate Of Mailing

PS Form **3817**, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

Taxes RIVICE®

UNITED STATES

Certificate Of Mailing

des evidence that mail has been presented to USPS® for mailing testic and international mail.

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

WIE S

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

ST.F2

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 NOV 02, 22 AMOUNT

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

Certificate Of Mailing

WINTED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

62-167311M406SÅ COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 VOV 02, 22 TUUOMA

<u>ام</u>

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

Certificate Of Mailin been presented to USPS® for mail

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE & This Cortificate of Mailing provides evidence that muths form may be used for domestic and internation No. 1	Certificate Of Mailing ail has been presented to USPS® for mailing. all AVP, GHF CO 80903	J.S. POSTAGE PAID COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903 NOV 02, 22 AMOUNT \$ 1, 75 R2304M115731-99
1225 Mode Colorado Spg PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 753	11 Dr 5, CO 80911-3812 80-02-000-9065	v. 00 Z
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE This Certificate of Mailing provides avi		liı

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

Certificate Of Mailia
This Certificate of Mailia provides evidence that mail has been presented to USPS® for mail
This form may be used for domestic and international mail.

From:

N. M. L. Horn

2. N. Nevada Ave, 9th F.
Colorado Springs, Co. 8090

To: Audrey Cotten
535 Fleming St

Colorado Spac, Co. 80911-35

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

U.S. POSTAGE PAID
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO
NOV 02, 22
AMOUNT **\$ 1,75**B2304M11575

STATES ENVICES

	UNITED STATES
	POSTAL SERVICE ®

Certificate Of Mailing

This Certificate of Mailing provides evidence that mail has been presented to USPS® for mailing

From: Kimley-Horn 2 N Nevada Ave, 9th Fl Colorado Spas, Co 80903

Aime Ventures LLC 1900 E Pikes Peak Ave Colorado Spgs, CO 80909

PS Form **3817**, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

U.S. POSTAGE PAID
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO
80903
NOV 02, 82
AMÓUNT **\$ 1 75**

